cc.danfoss.com
Application Guide
Inverter scroll compressors
VZF hybrid manifold VZF+DSF
R32
Contents
Safety and warnings 3
Introduction 4

the single compressor application guideline for compressor ordering information (AB503529860416en for VZF,
AB367332784529en for DSF).
Accessory ordering codes
The suction separator and tandem kit can be ordered using the code numbers listed in the table below. The suction
separator and the tandem kit selection should be based on compressor model, frequency of �xed speed
compressor and oil level switch voltage.
Table 12: Accessory ordering codes
Tandem model
Variable speed
compressor
Fixed speed
compressor
Suction direc‐
tion
Suction separator code Tandem accessory kit
Hz of FS com‐
pressor
code
pack
size
Voltage of oil
level switch
code
Pack
size
VZF188H VZF088 DSF100 Left/Right
50Hz 120Z0869 1 24V 120Z0809 1
60Hz 120Z0868 1 230V 120Z0810 1
VZF203H VZF088 DSF115 Left/Right
50Hz 120Z0869 1 24V 120Z0807 1
60Hz 120Z0868 1 230V 120Z0808 1
VZF218H VZF088 DSF130 Left/Right
50Hz 120Z0867 1 24V 120Z0807 1
60Hz 120Z0866 1 230V 120Z0808 1
VZF hybrid manifold VZF+DSF | Ordering
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2024.12 AB503622526527en-000101 | 20
Accessories and Spare parts
Suction separator
Code no. Description Application Packaging Pack size
120Z0866 Hybrid manifold suction separator VZF218H-60Hz right/left suction Single pack 1
120Z0867 Hybrid manifold suction separator VZF218H-50Hz right/left suction Single pack 1
120Z0868 Hybrid manifold suction separator VZF188H/VZF203H-60Hz right/left suction Single pack 1
120Z0869 Hybrid manifold suction separator VZF188H/VZF203H-50Hz right/left suction Single pack 1
Tandem accessory kit
Code no. Description Application Packaging Pack size
120Z0809 Oil level sensor 24V AC/DC, sleeves, gaskets VZF188H
with 24V oil level sensor
Single pack 1
120Z0810 Oil level sensor 230V AC, sleeves, gaskets VZF188H
with 230V oil level sensor
Single pack 1
120Z0807 Oil level sensor 24V AC/DC, sleeves, gaskets VZF203H/VZF218H
with 24V oil level sensor
Single pack 1
120Z0808 Oil level sensor 230V AC/DC, sleeves, gaskets VZF203H/VZF218H
with 230V oil level sensor
Single pack 1
Oil level sensor
Code no. Description Application Packaging Pack size
120Z0803 Oil level sensor 24V AC/DC VZH088-117-170 manifolding version Single pack 1
120Z0804 Oil level sensor 230V AC VZH088-117-170 manifolding version Single pack 1
Connector for oil level sensor
Code no. Description Application Packaging Pack size
034G7073 M12 angle female connector cable 2m Oil level sensor with relay Single pack 1
034G7074 M12 angle female connector cable 8m Oil level sensor with relay Single pack 1
Crankcase Heater
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2024.12 AB503622526527en-000101 | 21
VZF hybrid manifold VZF+DSF | Accessories and Spare parts
Code no. Description Application Packaging Pack size
120Z0388 Surface sump heater, 80W, 24V, CE, UL VZF088 Multipack 8
120Z0389 Surface sump heater, 80W, 230V, CE, UL VZF088 Multipack 8
120Z0390 Surface sump heater, 80W, 400V, CE, UL VZF088 Multipack 8
120Z0391 Surface sump heater, 80W, 460V,CE, UL VZF088 Multipack 8
120Z0402 Surface sump heater, 80W, 575V, CE, UL VZF088 Multipack 8
120Z0667 48W 24V surface sump heater CE and UL DSF090 to 200 Single pack 1
120Z0668 48W 230V surface sump heater CE and UL DSF090 to 200 Single pack 1
120Z0669 48W 400V surface sump heater CE and UL DSF090 to 200 Single pack 1